ALL that certain lot or piece of ground situate in Buck Township, County of Luzerne, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania , 

bounded and described as follows, to writ:

BEGINNING on the dividing lines now or formerly of Peter Dubinski and now or formerly of Harold B. Blakeslee;

THENCE North fifty-one degrees thrity-five minutes East (N 51° 35’ E) two hundred fifteen (215) feet to a corner;

THENCE along said land now formerly of Blakeslee, South forty degrees East (S 40° E) two hundred fifteen (215) 

feet to a corner;

THENCE South fifty-one degrees thirty-five minutes West (S 51° 35’ W) two hundred fifteen (215) feet to a corner;

THENCE along said lands now or formerly of Dubinski, North forty degrees West (N 40° W) two hundred fifteen 

(215) feet to the place of beginning.

PARCEL NO.: 05-K13S3-001-10A-000

Title to said premises is vested in:  Robert Lloyd

Property being known as:  30 Fir Lane, White Haven, PA 18661

Being Luzerne County tax parcel number and pin number: 05K13S3 00110A000